and other said easements, restrictions, covenants and rights more particularly set forth in 
this Master Deed.

3. Description of Building: There is on the land hereinbefore described one (1) Building 
(hereinafter the "Building") and is comprised of one hundred fourteen (114) Units. The 
Building is seven stories in height above grade in certain sections and three stories in height 
above grade in other sections and two stories below grade. The Building is constructed of 
brick

faced steel and precast concrete trim exterior with a poured